The Children of Camp Kirk Fund

Lions Clubs Camp Kirk Foundation opened for campers in 1993 with 32 campers attending. In 2016 we were at full capacity of 144 campers and a waiting list. We have come a long way.

The cost involved in sending a child to Camp Kirk for two weeks is over \$3,000.00, of which the parents are asked to pay 50%.

In 1994 the Lioness District President Mary Peters initiated this fund as her annual project raising \$47,000.00. Since then other Lioness District Presidents and Governors have also raised funds for this project. We also receive generous donations from our A-16 Lion and Lioness Clubs and individuals.

This fund is to supplement the cost of camp that some parents cannot afford. Since 1995, the fund has paid an average of \$6-8,000 annually, with over \$130,000 donated to assist with the cost for deserving children to attend.

We appreciate any and all contributions for "The Children of Camp Kirk". Please make cheques payable to LCCKF, and on the memo line state "the Children of Camp Kirk".

All donations are gratefully appreciated and tax receipts are issued.





Lions Clubs Camp Kirk Foundation

> PO Box 104 Omemee, ON Canada KOL 2WO

Send us an email at: lionsclubscampkirkfoundation@gmail.com

Visit our website at: www.lionsclubscampkirkfoundaton.com

Printed: November 2018

LIONS CLUBS CAMP KIRK FOUNDATION





About the Camp

Lions Clubs Camp Kirk Foundation (LCCKF) is a non-profit organization located just east of the Village of Kirkfield, Ontario on Highway 48. The 100 acre property is owned, built and maintained by Lions and Lioness clubs in District A-16.

The camp consists of 22 buildings: a dining hall, a washroom building including laundry facilities, a Camp Director's cabin, a nursing/ administration office, an arts and crafts building, a science building, 14 sleeping cabins, a maintenance building and a swimming pool, along with a recreational building.

The first camping season was in 1993 with 32 campers. Since 2001 the camp has operated at its capacity of 144 campers per season.

The camp property is available for use before and after the summer season by groups who are carefully selected and sponsored by a Lions/ Lioness/Lions Clubs in our District.

To inquire about property rentals, please contact the Chairperson PID J. Carl Young at:(705) 799-6695 or email at: lionsclubscampkirkfoundation@gmail.com

Registered Charity



Lions Clubs Camp Kirk Foundation is a registered, charitable organization for a residential camp for children ages 6- 14, who have learning disabilities.

All donations are most welcome and receipts for tax purposes will be issued



Funding for the Camp

The summer camping program runs from early June until late August by Friends of the Learning Disabled-Camp Kirk, an organization that focuses on supporting the needs of children with learning disabilities, attention deficit disorders, and high functioning autism. For more information about Friends of the Learning Disabled-Camp Kirk, please visit their website at campkirk.com. Although both groups work together to support the summer program, they are two distinct different entities when it pertains to fundraising.

Financial support for the upkeep of the camp property comes from many generous donations from the Lions family of District A-16 and other Districts as well as individuals.

Our annual fundraising projects include our 50/50 draw, steak BBQ draw, golf tournament, silent auction, off season rentals and sale of camp clothing and memorabilia.

Lions Clubs Camp Kirk Foundation Fellowships and Life Memberships are another source of income and available to recognize service from members as well as community supporters.

Making memories that last a lifetime